

Monday, June 26, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 122-23

Offered by Councilor **MORROW** Seconded by Councilor

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following appointments be approved and confirmed effective July 1, 2023:

Construction Code Official
Zoning Officer
Code Enforcement Officer
Electric Subcode Official & Electrical Inspector

Michael DeFrino Michael DeFrino Michael DeFrino Michael DeFrino

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following re-appointments be approved and confirmed effective immediately:

Building Subcode Official & Building Inspector
Plumbing Subcode Official & Plumbing Inspector
Fire Subcode Official & Fire Inspector

Felix Esposito Anthony D'Ascoli Thomas Simpson

I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex and in The State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, June 26, 2023.

Tara Ventola Municipal Clerk